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W}AT STOCKS IN STQ 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending Wovombor 24, 1933 showS a decrease or 
1,294,19]. bushels as compared with the previous week. The visible supply was reported at 
246,362,866 bushels compared with a revised figure of 247,657,057  bushels for the previous 
week and 238,249,080 bushels for the corresponding week in 1932. 

Canadian wheat in store in the United. States amounted to 11,872,671 bushels compared 
with 13,8614,527 bushels on the same date last ye;r. 

In transit wheat on the Great Lakes amounted to 3,547,163 bushels on November 211. 
On November 25, 1932 3,990,378 bushels were in transit on the Lakes. 

United States wheat in Canada was shown as 2,250,645  bushels compared with 
6,972,065 bushels last years 

PRILRY MOX&IEZ OF WHL&T 

heat marketings in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending November 17 omounted 
to 6,11514,158  bushels, a decrease of 218,2 141 bushels compared with those of the previous 
week when 6,672,399 bushels were marketed. During the same week in 19320 931919145 
bushels wore reported. 	br the sixteen weeks ending November 17, 1933 and November l8 
1932, 11.114,529,0145  bushels and 21411,832,203 bushels respectively were received from the fcrm8. 
By provinces the receipts were as follows:Mantoba 357,6514 bushels; .Sa8katchowan 
2,397,285 bushelS; Alberta 2,699,219 bushels. 

Marketings of wheat in the three Prairie Provinces up to November 17, 1933 as compareh 
with the same period in 1932 were as follows, figures within brackets being those for 
1932: Manitoba 22,009, 1410 (27,295,717) bushels; Saskatchewan 71,823,771 ( 133,522 , 1499) 
bushels; Alberta 1.19,695,8614 (814,013,987) bushels. 

XPOB.T CIäLARANCE 

During the week ending Novcmber 23, 1933 the export clearances amounted to 14,796,504 
bushels compared with 3,673,783 bushels for the provious week, an increase of 1,122,721 
bushels. During the corresponding woek in 1932, 7,16 14,376 bushels were cleared for over.. 
seas ports. 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ending November 214,  1933 and November 25, 1932 
were as follows (in bushels): 

Week ending Week ending 
November 24, 1933 Ipvober 25, 	1939. 

2,O84,627 2,900,1141 
881,666 - 

281,600 14140 9 670 
289,000 528,000 

1,259,611 3,295,565 

14 ,796 ,5014  7,1614,376  

Montreal 
Q,ueb cc 
S or ci 
United. States Ports 
Vancouver - Now Westminster 

TOTAL 

The following table shows export clearances of Canadian wheat, by ports, since 
commencement of the present crop year along with comparative figures for the same period 
in 1932-33 (in bushels): 

Montr cal 
Quebec 
Sorel 
Hall fax 

28,911,083 
•, 3911,865 
14.976,1483 

18,667 

1932-33 

372,11.5 
9,274,8   61 

United States Ports 	 6 ,374 ,000 	 8,361,000 
Churchill 	 2 ,707, 99 1 	2 9 736 9 030 
Vancouver - Now Westminster 	13, 088,912 	 30,8514, 196 
Victoria 	 - 	 31 14 1 628 
Prince Ru.port 	 - 	 677,813 

T 0 T A L 	 - 63,1471,901 	 92,735,O3 
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International Trado 

The followixig table Shows world shiprnonts of whoat and whoat floi.i.r for the first 
seventeen weeks of the present crop year. (Broomhall's figures). 

Week 	North 
Ending 	 America 	Argentine 	Australia 	Russia 	Other 	Total 

	

(Thousand Bushels) 	-- 

August 	7 	14 1 2214 	1,920 	2,784 	.. 	144 	9 9 072 

	

111. 	3,328 	14,54g 	608 	- 	 120 	8,9014 

	

21 	3,1472 	3,056 	2,1472 	24a 	360 	9 1 608 

	

28 	14 1 536 	3,912 	2 1 11.148 	168 	520 	1].,5814 
September 	14. 	

~: 16o
008 	2,728 	5814 	

M 
	880 	9,1196 

	

11 	2,832 	2,072 	1,o48 	n,o6 
18 	3,800 	1,768 	i,14iG 	l,52 	1 6 208 	9,744 

	

25 	14,952 	2,000 	2,024 	i,6i6 	1,576 	12,168 
October 	2 	14,1416 	1,288 	2,024 	].040 	1,3.52 	9 0 920 

	

9 	5,096 	816 	1,312 	1,088 	1,711.14 	io,o6 

	

5,256 	1,2614 	900 	1 9 120 	9414 	9 9 384 

	

23 	6,320 	1,328 	984 	560 	1 9 592 	10,7814  

	

30 	)4,46)4 	1,360 	912 	1,824 	21 008 	10,68 
November 	6 	14 9 153 	1,379 	1,11.26 	3814. 	2,016 	9,358 

	

13 	5,277 	. 	 915 	1,226 	769 	1,1408 	9,5911 

	

20 	5,1494 	835 	1,1468 9 )414 	l,37 	10, 1 8 

	

27 	5.675 	482 	815 	1.1400 	1.,31.. 
T 0 T A L 	79,631 	32,731 	25,375 	13,952 	191 451 	f71,1140 
mt'a,tit. 193241 

	

corresponding week 8736 	1*032 	1 9 968 	592 	280 	12,608 

	

Total to date 	118376 	13,352 	26,760 	12 1 280 	1)4,8140 	185,608 

World shipments for the week ending November 27, amounted to 9,716,000 bushels as 
compared with shipments of 10,126,000 bushels for the previous weo]c and  12,60,O00 bushels 
for the corresponding week last year. Shipments from North America increased by almost 
two hundred thousand bushels whilo Argentine clearances show a d.ecroase of over three 
hundred, thousand bushels. Australian shipments decreased by about 500,000 bushels. 
Russian shipments increased sharply, amounting to 1,1400,000 busho1, 

iring the first seventeen weeks of the present crop year, world shipments amounted 
to 171 million bushels compared with 186 million bushels for the corresponding weeks last 
year. North .American shipments have amounted to 80 million bushels oomsrd with 118 
million bushels last year. Since August 1, 1933 the Argentine has cleared, 33 million 
bushels of wheat compared with 13 million bushels for the same weeks last year. Australian 
shipments are slightly lower than last year. 

Weekly Average Shipments 

The following table shows weekly average shipments of wheat for the first seventeen 
weeks of the present crop year along with comparative figures for 1932u.33 and 1931..32. 

North 
Ame rica ..rentine 	Australia Russia Qthç Total 

(Million Bushels) 
1931-32  ........ 	7.0 1.4 	1.7 3,6 2,14 16.1 
1932-33 ........ 	7.0 .8 	1.6 .7 .9 11.0 
1933-3 4  ........ 	14.7 2.0 	1.5 .8 1 0 1 10.1 

As shown by the above table, world shipments of wheat hive averaged. 10,1 million 
bushels per week during the first sovontoon woka of the crop year as compared. with 11.0 
and 16.1 million bushels per week during the corresponding period in 3.932-33  and 1931-32 . 
North American shipments have averaged 14.7 million bushels per week compared with 7.0 
million bushels per week during the first seventeen weeks of 193233  and 193132. Argentine 
shipments have averaged 2.0 million bushels per week as compared with .8 million bushels 
during the same period last year. 

iort Requirement Etinate 

The London Wheat Conference estimated world import rouiromcnts for 1933..311 at 
560 million bushels. From August 1, 1933 to November 27, 1933 world, shipments amountcd. 
to 171 million bushels, or an average of 10.1 million bushels per week, This leaves a 
balance of 389 million bushels to be shipped during the remaining 35 weeks of the crop 
year or a weekly average of 11.1 million bushels per week. 

-  2  - 





c'L t\TN STATIoTICS- 	24. 13 

Retiis rcolvod a to touk cf ran in str:3 for the week ending November 24, 1933 
shop a 	t cc3r(v3C of )2)41,621 bushels CDJp.rCd with the revised figuro of the provious 
;3ck Stcck; n store woro a fo11orti.' wheat 2116 E2,66 oats 20,379.696, barley 
12l26,619, fitizoei 706l and. rye 14.196,112 bushels a total. of 23,796,254 bushels. 
ecreas( are noted. 1: 'aeat 	l,294,i9l bariy 14073o flax$eed. 9)4,7)41 and rye 7,396 

bushels 	ot 	creae. 195? -'r43 bushcl 	For the corresponding week last year stocks 
in store trc c flov 	wh3at 23,249,00 cat 	5 1l. barley 572087 flaxseed. 
3 	)3.1192 aid. r:r 4 ,933,9311  bi.she1s a tott. of 25935 

'^tocIv7 in srccp for th 	show a net decrease of 419,3146 
bushel 	Dereasec re note .n whit of 3539 	5931, ba'ioy 2,676 and flxsoed 
1,096 b'shels iii 	inroasod. 2,24 tutho1s 

	

The fo.loiag table shows the can tie. c ::n 	storc at the Ce-untry Elevators 
in each of the :'.iie Provinces on 1Tcveibi .L7 	33 with co;parison for the previous 
week aril th sane po5.oiL 192- 

TOTAL 
:1 i t s 

Wlat :o,5 903)492 l04,459,039 
Oats 3, 1412,632 7,936,1405 
Barley 1,526,283 30L8 8C7,167 
F1axsed 2518 190, 7 19 30,623 3,Rqg,s6o

5)43 

Rye in,62s 831.14 143 
T 0 T A L S 13, 051,950 00,720,79 	132,542 117,215,290 
Previousweek 13,05l?&S 60,619l9)4 14 1 105,)4)4l 13.7, 805,921 
Sameperiod 192 10,771,610 616l8,1o0 142,3)45,638 11)4,735,3 148 

The rcc.oipts and shionts at the Country Elevators for the week ending I'ovomber 17, 
1933 compared with the previous week and the sarc per:i.ocl 1932 woro as follows;- 

RECEI?TS S H I P M E 	N T S 
Previous reek ending 	Week ending Previous 	Week ending 	week ending 
week LTov 0 17,1933 	Nov, 	191932 week 	Nov.17 0 1933 	Nov.18.1932 

Wheat 	6,3g0,7214 6,206.68S 	87l9 1462 5,1L3313 	6,8392o)4 	7,029,851 
Oats 	970,y49 920090 	¶1!11,78 7142,309 	91.656 	923,72 
Bar)ey 	•',776 350, 11.23 	11.9 29,JG 	33)4,880 	236,5)4 
Flaxseed 	5.966 15,036 	35)468 15,060 	15,822 	140,787 
Rye  13 04b_1 7 8) 2,761 

ALS  -_U 51.672 

?'Iatforn LoaAings shorn by Pxair.e Pcovnces for the period ending November 14,1933 
were as fo1lcw- 

2QTAI 
:t) u 	H 7, L S 

(anitoba )-'0,6C2 55,296 
3aki'itchovan 7 T 7 l2  3-4 	109,056 
iborta !)4.29i. 	17311.11.7 

T 0 T A L 0 I 1.70 
1413 

90329 	337,799 
?eriod. 	.oveber ! 	 1932 I1.7,O93 9U,513 

T. 	S;ock 	f'r the week 	how a net decrease of 
buioIs. 	liat i.ecreasod. )-:73(? huho 	while i.ncroases are noted in oats and 

barley of 12  C3 and 539 1-.u9he:1C 	esp3etivcI:T, 

VCOUVB .L'fl) JW WSThINSTEl ELEV.TORS' Graii socks at there elevators show a net dec- 
rease oC Decreases are noted. t oatu of 59,037, barley 33,078  and flax- 
seed 21 bushels wni3.o wheat i.ncreaso', b7.)49, bush1s 

Oat stocks decreaoci 118 

VICTORIA ELEVAT0E- oat incroa'od. 1 66... 274 bns. 

(TCPLETVATOR.- Wheat incroased 213, 797  luhc1 

1T3L 4PRV7.c tJA1QRT. :: ....Grtn. stocks for, the woek d.ocreasod 
i)UShCj5. Droasos are notod th wLoat of 525,720  barley 6L 615-and f1csood 

1Lq,3 	Lhu 	IU docrease's ar 	.- '.ts f 4116 33 and. rye 6, 11.09 bushels. 

jSflJ- (.in in trait iocto 	I 9,8S5 b'.1he13 made up as follows whoit 
222 11-Th, oats 51.L67, 1 arloy l2,110 and. flaxeod. 52,f214 buhcl0 
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Stocks in Store at the lead. of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 
were as follows:- 

Week eiidlzz 	W'ek onding 	. ncroase 
Nov. 24, 1933 	Nov. 25, 1932 	- flocroaso 

Wheat 	61,97612 	55,717,573 	,1 	6180,039 
Oats 	 522627 	79,757 	3733,070 
Barley 	 616,543 	.1 	3,864,9 
Flaxseed 	391,648 	594,279 	- 	 202,631 
Rye 	 2.151357 	1 J85pl1. 4 	362,853 
T 0 T A L S 	 5,o6,66 	4 13,38,229 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending --

November 214,  1933 with comparativ' figures for the same week last year were as follows:- 

	

W.ek ending 	Week ending 	,L Increase 

	

Nov, 24, 1933 	Nov. 25, 1932 	- bereaso 
Wheat 	3,9,13$ 	14,1 140,550 	- 	 211.7,1412 
Oats 	 1431,036 	395,542 	,1 	35,14914 
Barley 	165.07 	1529998 	51 	12,109 
Flaxseed 	2 1 111 	61,05)4 	1 	5,9)43 
Rye jj 4i6 	 856 	2,860 
T 0 T A L S 	 L1..7,700 	- 	 255,892 - 

proliminary figures showing receipts aid shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 
Vancouver & Now Wostminstcr, Chuichil1 Victoria and Princo Ru.pert for the period .4gst 
1, 1933  to November 21, 1933 compared with the same period last year. 

	

FORT LiM_&IQRT_Tffl 	VAN0OUV1. & NEW WESTMINS= 
Rock 	Shicnts 	Roceipts 	Shients 

Wheat 	77,670,573 79232 	16,481,116 	13,111,328 
Oats 	6,9914336 	7012810 	217,719 	11.51,856 
Barley 	14,2146353 	2537,972 	134, 1430 	255,100 
Plaxseod 	1266140 	1470 9 372 	1,557 	762 
Rye 	 8Ql4214 	]957.91 	7.14914 
T 0 T A L S 	

7~ 6
,32G,14l1.7,780 	16,842,662 	13,863,932 

Same period last year 	 9S1I. 11 3,59 1 , 038 	35J1.07,120 	32,118,567 
Incroaso -Decrease 	 658 	7:O1 3 258 	l85614,)458 	18,2514,635 

L11CISL  RTJPFRT 	 VICTORIA 
Receiots 	Receilots 	Shients 

T 0 T A L S 	 1,091.80) L 	706 	311.6,895 	- 

Same period last year 	11.1 9 321 	6786O 	951 9 669 	3147,0148 
4increase -Decrease 	 _3147.OL1.8 

QEURCH I L L 
ceipt 	pnen 

T 0 T A L S 	 2,707.891 
Same period, last year 	2.869,116 	 2,736029 
4crease -Decrease 	-122. 572 	 _.-28l3S  
INTERIOR PRIVATE AND MILL ELEVATO- C-ra:n stocks for the week BhW a net increase of 
38,279 bushcls, Increases are not4 in wheat of 39 9 831 flaxseod 14,868 and rye 1,700 
bushels while oats and barley decrosc1 1,152 and. 6,968 bushels respectively. 

Stocks in store at he C3lrntry 5  b1ic and Private Elevators at the Head of the Lukes 
Victoria Churchill, Interior Private & Mill, Vancouver and New Westminster compared 
with the same week last year were as follows.'- 

Wok ending 	Week ending 	51 increase 

	

7ov0 14, 193 	Nov 25, 1932 	- Decrease 
Wheat 	192.27,470 	18811.].1,021 	51 	14,516,1411.9 
Oats 	 'r77 14 .36 l 	6 . 137 ,139 	51 	8,637,222 
Barley 	1O,1b3828 	14,20b, 14'48 	51 	5,957,380 
Flaxseed. 	670,370 	1,365273 	b914,903 
Rye 	 3030" .1j9 	__.._2 77 01 	4 	291.063 
T 0 T A L S 	223.99 2Ql6,988 	4 18,,707211 
ASTN EIVAT0RI 	POETS:- Grain stocks for the week show a net increase of 1 9 525, 11.75 

bushuls. Increases are noted in wheat 0" 1.156,627 oats 105,327 and barley 270,010 
bushels while rye decreased 6,11.89  busheT.s 0  
EAST.i NADN .çaAT.) 	Grain stocks for the week show a net 
decrease of 2,0714,1415 bushels0 	'o'c::aso are ncted in vheat of 2,255,523, barley 85,838 
and rye 1,300 buahels, while inrreacos ao notl in oats and flaxsood of 264,7146 and 3,500 
bushels rospcctively0 

The receipts of the above by c lae ssen of ports were as follows:- 
:. Bk , 	 TOTAIL_RZN 

	

Vessel 	Vossel 	RaU 
Georgian Bay Porte 	 10,851. 
Lower Lako Ports 	1,727,161 	2 2 233,2149 	- 

St. Lawrence Ports 	1? 437,119 	21..582 1,875,917 	21,583 
Soaboord Ports 	 Nil 

T 0 TALS 3975, 13 1 . 2 .5S2 	5.O22 59021,583 





Sxientz overseas of Canadian grain from St. Lawrence ports were as follows:- 

	

 
Unitedg 	Other Countri es  

beat 	- 	2,0S14,1427 
Oats 	-. 	76,131 
Barley 	- 	714,990 

mtr. Oi1v 	 hea 	-. 	200 
-. 	281,600 

623937 	257,729 
TJPT_çQp•• Ui'.ite. States grain stocks er l,07L93O  bushels higher than at a 

ci;a:a:l date last 	Corn increases. 61414E 73 bushels h!10 decreases are noted 
cf 1421, 1420, oats 521,9 142, barley 29659 an rye 98, 782 bushels. 

Tic quantities by classes of perts with increases and 5ecrcases:- 
Week ending 	Week ending 	71 increase 

	

Nov 24, 1933 	Nov. 25, 1932 	- Decrease 
t 3.eorgiar.. E.' Ports 	9389,575 	6,722.019 	71 	2,667,556 

At Lcwi Lace Ports 	2 1 6146,9142 	1615,232 	71 	1,031,710 
At St, Lawrence Ports 	11459,158 	90708 	- 	2,14147,930 
At S8abord 	rt 	- 	14o6 	- 	176.1406 
TOTALS 	13,149L5 	I242O. 	4 	l0714,93O 

Shipments overseLs of U. F. grain from St. Lawroncb ports were as follows:- 
Other Coimtrqs 

Montreal 	 373,2714 
Q,ueboc 	 15,6114 

IAKORTS- Grain stocks increased. 14142,591 bushels :  what increased 1452,591 bushels 
while rye decreased 10,000 bushels. 

U. S. kTILAMIC S.ABQ_PORTS-. Wheat stocks increased. 1450,371 bushols 

InsDections returns for the week ending November 21, 1933  with comparison for the 
previous year were as follows:- 

Week ending Week ending 71 Incroaso 

wheat 
Nov. 21. 	193 

14,097 
Nov, 21. 1932 

14,3149 
- 

- 

Decrease 
252 

Oats 351 457 - ].o6 
ariey 159 158 71 1 
Flaxseed 11 1414 

- 33 
Rye 15 12 71 3 
Mixed Grain 9 2 .71 7 
Buckwheat - ). - 1 

T C T A L S 14,6142  5,023 - 381 

The nuriber of bushels of grain shippea from western to the Canadian eastern points, 
over the C..P.E. and O.N.R. Thr the wuek ending :TDveber 14, 1933, and the period from 
August 1 1933 to Tovcrber i14, 1933. 

S333 o NOVEIVtBER 1 L. 1931 
Q4 P}.RL 1XSE 	RY 	EQ.. 	 BARLEY YUXSEED 	L 

Vta C.P.R 	- 	3,295 	- 	-. 	- 	lO177  
Via C.:rR. 	i6330 	- 	- 	- 	95,OT 	- 
TOTAL 	-. 2075 - 	- 	- 	-, 	10598 14 	- 	- 	- 

Rocoipts o Ca:adian bonded grain at Li1uth by rail for the week ending Novemb' 
25 l93 wero nil. For the period August 1st, 1933 to N3vembor 25, 1933, rail roco.pts 
v.mouz - '-' ee_ to wheat 337,376 and rye 2,630 bushe1s 

£k' ohi1ionts for the wook ending Novbor 25, 1933  wo nil. For the period from 
ugust 1. 1933 to date,  1oo shipments amounted to wheat 362, 1420 bushels. 

Rail shinents for the week ending Novembe 105,  1933 amounted to wheat 9,517 bushe1s. 

Ri1 hipi.aents from August 1, 1933 to date &xunted to wheat 10,000 and rye 2,630 
bushels .-x'rted into Untted States for Censurnotion duty pa.d. 

.1 





Gtock3 of Grir. at Different_1evators during the weck ending November 211, 1933. 
OATS BARLEY FLAXSEED RYE 

___ _____________ BUSHELS 
osern Country Ele\-ator 1014,'.O050O 7,877,o86  3,735,867 248,7614 833,727 
-icrior 	to. 	& MJ.11 E'LovS 5, 199,996  L5311.78 11 1,14514,336 33,287 314,0314 

::nterier Pa'e. 	& SemPab. 	Terms.- 	4869.05 451021 125,521 77 22 14 
Vancouver & Now Westminster 12632.41 32625 357,019 366 72,812 
Victoria 346105 123 -, - - 	\\ 	\ 
Prir.co Thiport Y1evator 1,092 : 150 1,8214 - - 
Chu.rchill 2,1170,929 - - - 
Fort Vii111. 	& Port Arthur 61,897612 14,522,827 14,1481,1441 391,6 148 2,151,357 
In Trcisit lakes 3 : 51 7463 1011,172 1114.618 52,919 - 
Eastern Eluvs. 	'Cake Forts 25,8 140.434 11,516,623 1:33 1 , 101 325,635 
Eastorn 21cv 	•- Sbth Ports 12,493,836 1,O145011 526,7116 3,500 670 9 5141 
U. 	3 	Lak 	orts 9,6:.:197 - - 19,857 
U. 	S. .'.t1antic Seaboard Ports 
T 	S 	- 0 T A I 

2.2514,)47)4 
232,866 20 ; 37996 

- 
12 : 126,6149 

- 
730,561 

88,295 
14919 6 ,1482  

Previous week 247,5L057 20,1814,253 12,167,385 825,302 14,203,878 
8.68 2 4141 	,720.887 1,593,1492 14,933,9314 

Estiiatoth 

quantity of Screenings received, Shipped and in store at tho uxid.ormention.od 
elevators during the week ending November 214, 	19 33, 

7 Amount in 	Amount Amount in 
Store 	Received Amount Store 

Nov. 17.J93j 	by Vessel Shippd Nov. 24, 	1933 
Tons kbs. 	Tons 	Lbs. Tons Lbs. Tn s Lb s 

Owen Sound 11,102 0 118 171420 3,983 to 
Goderich Elev, Co. 	256 1490 	- 143 1,000 212 1,1490 
Toronto 1,1433 810 133 1,000 1,299 1,810 
Montreal 20 1,526 	 - - 20 1,526 

TOTALS  5,812 866 295 1,1420 5,516 1,14146 

Lake Shipments from Head of the Lakes for the period ending November 21, 1933- 
OTH 
U.S.A. 

LAKE PORTS )iONThEAL S0RL QUEBEC 	BUFFALO PORTS 	EUROPE 	HALIFAX 	TOTAL 

at 1662801 	3 	- .- 	1596214 - 	-. 	 - 	347 14325 
Oats 233738 	 - - - 	- 	- 	233738 
Barley 156870 	- 	- - - 	- 	- 	156870 
Flaxseed 142Li27 	.. 	 - •- 	 -- - 	 - 	1421427 
Rye Nil 

TC'TAL 20)5536 	215000 - 	15965211 - 	- 	 3907360 
Nov-, 	21 
192 3612153 	5471472 	303508  182331 	10022014 - 	- 	- 	56147668 

Lake Shipuents fror, I!ead of the Lakes for the period from the opening of navigation to 
Novomber 21, 1933. 

Wheat 	3181429$ 3160S633  21632014 149145265 318 1441499 	3823908 1114000  185117 14786894 
Oats 	9829512 148919I 	- 	287394 	- 	- 	- 	53970 11660067 
Bar1y 27 1,3231 1050021 	•- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	3823252 
Flaxseecl ?9J7 l1 	2718 	- 	- 	182700 	3821416 	- 	- 	110361$ 
Rye 	163i4 	- 	 - 	326878 1710578 	- 	- 	2193770 

TOTAL 86213139 3141116563 2163204 5232659 	23514077 	5916902 1114000 239087 1666149631 
Wov 21, 
:932 97530136 33666130 6291107  1719636 )4Ly48219 	3095873 105058 	301408 187186566 

/ 
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1 
CANDIAT GIN IN ST0E - NOVKIBER 24 2  1933. 

OATS BARLEY FLXSD RYE TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

TESTN CQTY ELEVTORS 
TanToa 10416632 9393149 1529550 28530 107533 1302159 14  
Saskatchewan 51431639 35831422 114048148 189611  5144507 60554026 
AThcrta 39 3- 522 30  3354315 S01469 30623 1s167 1432203214 
'0TALWESTRN COUNTRY ELEVS. 	1014100500 	7877086 	373567  21487614 833127 11679591414 

:INTERIVATE AND 	LL ELEVS. 5199 153814 1145'14B6  33287 314 0314 256)4j 
Calgary Can. Govt. Elovs. 2186922 1145531 110308 - - 24142761 
Edmonton Can. Govt. Elevs0 15505014 283661 8598 - - 18142763 
Lethbridge Can. 	Govt. Elevs. 102550 - - - 102550 
Moose Jaw Can. Govt. Eleve, 8067 65 1. 77 2214 8433 
Sas1toon Can 	Govt. Elevs. 8359 	217614 661 - - 36738 
xTOTLL INT. 	PUB. 	& STh!!.PtJB. )4s6q052 45121 12551 22)4 5)4)45895 
IiTcot.nr 	&iEi 7E3TMINSTR 12632 418 326225 357019 366 72812 133888 140 
VICTOBA ELEVATOR 3146105 123 - - - 346228 
pwr1T(E RITPT ELEVATOR 102150 1824 - - - 1Oq3974 
U1'J!jjjij 	 L12 

Semi-public Terminals 	 618451E 141.8 14815 	)4)480562 391648 2151357 73353900 
Private Elevators 	52094 	3012 	879 	- 	- 	905 
T0LAL FT. 111, & PT +  A.RTHUB 	6189 J12 	422827 	)481)441 391648 2151357 73141414885 
TM fl'PAJSTT TMCS 	 4716 	1172 	114618 	219 	 3818872 

_ELEVATORS 
Port McNicoll 3842729 - - 	 - .. 2842729 
Tiffin 3260116 - - - 3260116 
Midland Aberdeen - 3)4521 -• 	 - - 314521 
Midland 2416930 671434 - 	 - .- 2)48)43614 
}.lidland Simcoe 363698 216903 1600 	- - 3869381 
Midland Simce Afloat 7)41065 1]5257' - 	 - - 1893639 
Collingwood. 170010 1149 - 	 - - 171159 
Owen Sound. 11142799 816741 358355 	- 39963 2357858 
God.erich Elev. & Transit 1056565 363037 170196 	- 853414 16751142 
Goderich Western Can. Flour Mill 251363 20015 10070 	- - 2811448 
Sarnia 2235255 216000 - 	 * - 211.51255 
Sarnia Afloat 348500 - - 	 - - 3148500 
Port Colborne, D. 	G. 1238331 688181 78408 	- 25017 2029937 
Port Colborne, D. 	G. Afloat 338881 - - 	 - - 338881 
Port Colborne, Maple Leaf 11457069 168430 62630 50772 1738901  
Port Colborne Maple Leaf Afloat 115003 - 	 - - 115003 
Toronto 251556 81294 1457914 	- 29539 820303 
Toronto Afloat 3143692 509209 - 	 - 95000 9147901 
fl.ngston Richardson No. 1 1232 21305 142977 	- - 655114 
K.ngston Elev, 	Co. 1749285 129968 979143 	- - 1977196 
Ktnston E1ev. Co. Afloat 1469837 - - 	 - - 1469837 
Prescott 771S 	29$62 	3652 	- - 840208 
TOTAL_EASTN RLEVS. LAKE) PORTS 254O3 1 123 1331101 	- 32563 32013 793 
Montr1 6003719 706499 1458268 	3500 145633 765919 
Ogilvie Flour {ills 44o4os 2496 	- - 14)4290)4 
Norris Grain Company 737716 - - 	 - - 77718 
North 	mer. Elev. Ltd. Sorel 960766 - - 	 - - 90766 
North Amer.. 	Elevs. Ltd.ore1 Afloat 3157614 - - - 315784 
Queboc H5r. Commrs. 2192274 2142159 13925 	-. - 24148358 
V'ot Saint John - 12497 	- - 12497 
Saint John, N.B, - - - 	 - 184908 184906 
Halifax 184167 	94353 3q60 	- - 1977080 

ELVS. SBD. POhTS 12)43j01 52746 	3500 670541 147396 1  
TOTALQ1ITY IN CANDA 2+.0195_.?037.66 12126E49 ..J30561 14088330 271815 1431 
Duluth 37810 - 	 - - 37810 
Buffalo 4002 86 - 	 - 19857 4022143 
Buffalo Afloat 3309101 •• 	- - 3309101 
EriA 226000- - 	 - - 2269000 
TOTAL U.S.PORTS 	9bi7 - 	 - 19857 963805 
New York 1139L1.2 - - 	 - 8295 1702237 
New York Afloat 229000 - - 	 - - 229000 
Bosto'. 1411532 - - 	 - - 1411532 

TOTAL U. S. ATLTIC SBD. PORTS 	225 1 4714 	- 	- 	- 	88295 2342769 

TL U.11TITY IN STORE 	246352865 20379696 12126649 730561 14196482 28379 62 54  

/ Estmted, 
Included C.P.R. Elevator, North Transcona, 
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6,768 
14,568 

913 
2,96 11. 

10,308 
25,521 

12,033 

1914,386 
93,554  
146, 6s14 

14,5146 

38,1409 

596,787 
99,000 
214,291 

7,968 
10,185 

1420,997 
56,911 

114 ,754 
27,389 
55,266 

14,887,501 
520,320 
232,091 
31,232 

.GiU. 	30: 

77 196 	- 
170 	- 

3,500 371,942 
6,9147 
8,121 

1407 

-8- 
Grades of Canadian Grain in Store at Public, Semi-Public and Private Elevators 

(Head of the Lakes), Interior, Public and Semi-Public Elevators, Vancouver, New 
'Vostminster, Prince Ruport, churchill and Victoria Terminals and Eastern Elovators fOr 
thu week ending November 24. 1933.  

Vancouver 
New West- 

Interior fl3inster Eastern Eastern 
Semi-public Public and Prince Rupert 	Elevators 	Elevators 	Total 
and Private Semi-Public and Victoria 	Lake Seaboard 
Terminals Terrcils Elevators Ports Ports 

WHEAT B US HE L S 
No. 1 Hard 293,559 66,6ss 	863,011 1140,0111. 382,380 1,7145,652 
No 	1 Northern 11.7,7915S7 1,769,6014 14,096,531 22,075,1419 9,1428,0214 85,161,165 
No4 1 Northern Dr. - - - - - - 

No. 2 Northern 7].90,95l 1,923,950 5,663,556 2 9 339,018 1,958,282 19,075,757 
No. 3 Northern 14145,611 52,119 751,9814 586,14143 2,610 4 838 9 767 
No. 	14 Northern 178,86 5  12,855 1405,,676 235,935 145,832 8790163 
No. 	5 hoat 101,550 6,115 262,838 19,752 30,9114 14141,169 
No. 6 Whoat 29,18 - 2145,199 - - 2714,367 
Feed. 20,01 11. - 76,971 - - 96,985 
No. 1 C. W. mrum 1,5114,058 - - 193,015 1405,510 2 9 112 9 583 
No. 2 C.!. Duruxn 1495,252 - - 25,232 96,14143 616,927 
No. 3 C.W. D.irum 211,821 - - 25,505 33,009 270,33 
No. 	14 C.W. Durum 15,1416 - - - - 15,141 
No. 5 c.. 	Thu ,,  - - - 

..i 2,000 2 9 000 
Other Durum 129,14145 . - - 142,513 17 1 ,958  
Other 3,1428,221 25,071 592,757 2001101 66319 14,312,1469 
Private Elevators 5209 14 - 	• - - - _52,09 

0.TS 
No. 1 C. 	i. 7,639 - - - - 7,639 
No. 2 C. W. 1,1458,215 267,610 136,966 1,8614,675 9,837 3,757,303 
No. 3 C. 	W. i,1466,614 914,901 53,9149 871,877 2514,2)40 2,7141,6114 
Ex. No. 1 Peed. 78,813 38,872 1414,950 - 25,028 187,663 
No. 1 Feed 722,250 25,560 37,637 772,110 276,270 1,833,827 
No. 2 Feed. 2114,999 5,503 23,3145 237,72 11. 130,073 611,6)414 
Nod , 	3 Feed 73,1914 - - - - 73 9 1914 
Private ElevLtors 38,012 - - - - 38,012 
Other - 46j.05 18.57-5 2501 750,237 34563 1, 60.9314 
'rcyrT LL22.27 141021 126.14S 14.516.62 1.014.011 10.861.830 
NE7 GRADE 	 TMV  

No. 3 Ex. 	C.7. 6 Row 	914,75 
3 Ex. C.W. Trebi 17 0 20 
3 Ex. C.W. 2 Row 16,857 
3Ex. 	C.iT. - 

3 C. W. 3,660,563 
14 c. 	w. 266,287 
5 C. W. 160,203 
6 	C. 	17. 23,722 
Private Elevators 879 
Other 232973 

Z;Agzm  
N. 1 C. W. 	368,169 
No. 2  C. W. 	6,777 
No.3 C.tT. 	 8,121 
No. 14  C. W. 	1407 
Other  

Rn 
No. 1 C. W. 143,577 	- - 	 - 	 - 1439577 
No. 2 C. W. 1,9014,286 	- 72 1 812 	26 14,825 	503,997 2,7145 9 920 
No. 3 0. W. 132,017 	2214 - 	 60,810 	163,503 356,55 14 
No. 	14 C. 9,620 	- - 9,620 
Ergoty 147,717 	- - 	 - 	 - 147,717 
Other 114.140 	- - 	 - 	 310141 17.181 

2.11.1 r7 	2214 72.812 	325,635 	670.5141 3.220,569 
TOT.AL QUANTITY 
IN STORE 	73,141414,885 14,1433,2 11.513,735,068 	32,013,793 114,739,634 138066 0 625 
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STATEHNT. 1930- 1 

- 

 UHEAT 0TIiGHAIN 
B U S H E L S 

T0TL 

:ovcu'ocr 214, 	1933. 
Country Elovators - Manitoba 10 0 1416,632 2,6014,962 13,021,5914 

Saskatchewan 514,G31,6313 5,722,3C1 60,514,o26 
Alberta 38,352 ,230 36E,O914 143, 220,32 14 
TOThL 1014,100,500 12,695, 14147  116,795.9 11l 

Interior Private and Mill Elovs. 
~ 90&69,052
,199,996 3 1 056,41.1 6,256, 1437 

Interior public and. Semi-Public Terms ,   576,C43 5,14145,695 
Vancouver & Now Westminster l2,632,413 756, 1422 13,366,6 140 
Victoria Elevator 3146405 123 3146,226 
prince Ru.pert E'evator 1,092,150 1,824 1,093,97)4 
Churchill 2,11.70,929 

- 2,1470,929 
Fort William & Port Arthur Eleve. 61 ,897, 612 11,5147,273 73, )4)4)4,885 
In Transit Lakes 3,5147,163 271,709 3 9 818,872 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 25,8140, 11.314 6 , 173,359 32 9 013,793 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 12,1493,836 292145,798 111.,739,b3)4 
U. S. Lake Ports 9,618,197 19,857 9,638,0514 
U. 	S. Atlantic Seaboard Porte 2,2511.)47 11. 88,295 2,1142,76 
P 0 T A L S 2146.362.866 17.431.189 283..7q6.2 

Country 	iflevators - Manitoba 9,136 , 294  1,852,313 10,988,607 
Saskatchewan 58 9 935,212 3,8214,31414 62,759, 556 
Alberta 	- 

11.1,187,14g2 2.2614,919 1431452411 
TOTAL 109,258,99$ 7.941,576 117.200.5114 

Interior Terminal Elevators 14,682,160 53,593 14,735,753 
Vancouver - New Westminster 11,252,911 1,075,267 12,328 9 178 
Victoria Elevator 932,062 1,290 933,352 
Prince Ripert Elevator 203,712 - 203,712 
Churchill 2,430,283 

- 2,1430,283 
Fort William and Port Arthur Eleve. 55,717,573 3,789,083 59,506,656 
Interior Private and. Mill Elovs. 6,0142,357 1,9814,272 8,026 0 629 
In Transit Lakes 3,990,378 685,14114 14,675,792 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 21 , 127, 235 1,925,339 23, 052,57 14  
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 8 9 7146,8814 2,910,861 11,657, 7)45 
U. S. Lake Ports 10,1415,056 102,2142 10,517,298 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 3.141491471 3147,817 3.797.288 
T 0 T A L S 238.249.080 20.91b.794 2q.0694 

Country Elevators - Manitoba 6,3814,295 2,11.95,362 8,879,657 
Saskatchewan  142 9 0514,332 5,365,213 147,1419,5145 
Alberta 33,811406 3,853,935 37,665,6141 
TOTAL 82,250,333 11,7114.510 93,9614,814 

Interior Terminal Elevators 2,753,271 2614 1 1495 3,017,76 
Vancouver Elevators 114,0514,1492 386,009 114 9 14140,501 
Victoria Elevator 177,196 638 17798311. 
Prince Rupert Elevator 6140,1493 6140,1493 
Fort William & Port Arthur Eleve. 1411.,775,757 13 9 1402 9 206 58 9 177,963 
Interior Private and Mill Elevs. 5,628,370 3,108,011.0 8,736, 1410 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 12,566,615 2, 1477,289 15,0143,9011. 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 6,2141,938 5 1 607,757 11,8149,695 
U. S. Lake Ports k5,300,7)46 1,0147,8314 16,3148,580 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 1,1421,1416 3.0148 1.  

Country Elevators - Manitoba 6,8514,761 14
1
831,307 11,686,068 

Saskatchewan 146,593,0814 6 1 861,307 53,11.511,391 
Alberta 31,245,lO 1,975,920 33,221,730 
TOTAL S11.693,695 13,668.5311. 98,362,189 

Interior Terminal Elevators 10,736,616 3914,365 11,131,051 
Vancouver Elevators 11,097,166 191,192 11,288,358 
Victoria Elevator 561,872 296 562,168 
Prince Ruport Elevator 1,050,2914 284. 1,050,578 
Port William & Port Arthur Eleve. 29,618,872 26,288,8141 55,907,713 
Interior Private and. Mfg. Eleve. 6,107,14914 3,003,966 9,111,1460 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 23,1163,363 10,1408,767 33,872,130  
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 9,670,122 5,115,029 114,785,151 
U. S. Lake Ports 26,762,033 1,11.36,9311. 28,198,967 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 3,6214,5214 510.359 
T 0 T A L S 207.386.081 61o1g..7 201L1 
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RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF GRAIN BY CLASSES OF ELEVATORS 

IN Tkrb WEEK EiDI NG NOVEMBER 24, 	1933. 
- 	

- WAT OATS 
-- 

 BRI1 FLAXSEED RYE - TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

COTPYIEVATRS,WESTN DIVISION 	- 

Receipts 	- Rail 6,2O6,68 920,090 350,423 15,036 13,600 7,05,837 
Shipments 6,839204 391,656 334,88O 15,822 15,81)4 8,097,376 

d0RPBAND SEMI- PUB LI C TMINLS 
Receipts 	-. Rail 4,760 13 1 422 5,673 23,875 
Shipments - Rail 485 : 7U - 1,134 - 1486,875 

NEW WESTH11TST2R ELEVAORS 

Receipts 	- Rail 1,352..192 32642 7,5714 - 1,39,4O8 
Shipments Vessel 1,259,611 82 : 352 36,200 - 1,37163 

Rail 133 - - 
- •33 

VICTORIA 	ELEVATOR 
Receipts Rail 166 7 274 - - 1661274 
Shipments - Vessel Nil 

• PRINCE RTJPERT ELEVATOR 
Receipts Rail Nil 
Shipments - Rail - 118 - - 118 

CHURCHILL ELEVATOR 
Receipte 	- Rai. 213,787 - - 213,787 
Shients Vessel Nil 

PUELIC ANDVATE TERMINAL ELEVATORS FORT WILLIAM AND PORT .ARTHUR 
Receipts 	-. Rail 3,893,138 431,036 165,107 2,111 fl.1 1 1416 14,502,808 
Shipments - Vessel )4)400,093 103 7 620 211649 51, 14.73 1 0 083 14,767,908 

kai1 13,580 141,5114 1,758 3 - 56,855 
INTEBQR PRIVATE AND MILL EIIEL,.TORS 

Receipts 	- Rail 1,010,359 282,14144 119,270 9,772 7,268 1,1429,113 
Shipments - Rail 1,290,533 254,108 109,907 3,307 9,393 1,667,214$ 

EASTERN ELEVT 	-GEORGLN B.a.Y PORTS 
Roceipta 	- Vessel 810,851 60,182 142,392 913,1425 
Shipments - Rail 63,150 21 : 962 14,817 - 99,92 
Local & Mill 172,233 232232 14,917 142,392 

LOWYA  L&U PO{TS 
Receipts Vessel 1,727,161 312,999 193,088 - 2,233,2 14.8 
Shipments - Vessel 812,135 - - - 812,135 

Rail 26620 5.619 2,062 - - 2714,16]. 
Local & Mi.1J. 224,516 16,101 26,922 - 6,1489 276,026 

ST. L3RE')CE PORTS 
Roc3ipts Vessol 1,437,119 39496 2,252 143,050 - 1,875,917 

Rail 21 : 562 1 - - - 21,583 
Shipments - Vessel 3 ) 247,S9)4 76 i31 74,990 - 14,211,150 
Local & M11J. 124, 382 149,538 11,100 39,550 1,300 225, 7O 

BOX PO.iTS 
Receipts Vossol Nil 
Shipments -. Local 15 3,0E2 2 9 000 - - 5,097 

Roceipts 	-. Vessel 3,975,131 706)495 	255,522 85,14142 - 5,022,590 
Pail 21,5C2 1 - - - 21,53 

Shipments - Voasel 4,O5O029 76,131 74,990 - - ,21l,15O 
Rail 329,1430 27,761 16,879 - - 3714,090 

Local & Mtll 521,146 302.953 54,939 g1,94 7,79 968,769 

Week ending November 17 	1933- 

- 10 - 
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STOCKS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN ii' CA,ADA. AT NOVER 214,1933. 

Whi OATS 	BARLEY 
BUbRLS 

RYE 	CORN TOTAL 

Dept Harbour - 121,1434 	- 1,1417,636 1*532,070 
Port McNicoll - 17,129 	- - 	1,717,0214 117314 s 1 53 
Tiffin Not 2 - - 	- - 	189,895 189,895 
i&idland. Aberdeen - 196,650 	- - 	299,085 14.95,73 
MidlaM Grain - 115,172 	- - 	678,61414 793,81 
Collingwood. Terminal - - 	- - 	1,550,771 1,550,771 
Co11iE*oo 	C.N.B - 151701 	- - 	2,2C7 153,908 
Owen Sondj QL* - 9g,9]49 	- - 	757,830 856,779 
G.od.ericl2 Elev. 	Oo& - - - 	1,1143,075 1,143,075 
Sarnia 1,800 - 	- - 	580,573 582073 
Sarnia Afloat - - 	- .. 	350,C00 350,000 
Port Colborne, D& - - 	- - 	1,1 149,803 1,1149,803 
Port Oolborne, Maple Lear - - 	- - 	75,326 75,326 
Toronto 929,769 - 	- - 	15$,54.1 1,088010 
Toronto Afloat 60,C28 - 	- -. 	156,620 216 9 6 148 
Kingston P1].ev. 	Co. - - 	- - 	12 1 1481 12 9 481 
Prescott - - - 	104,3714 104074 
Montreal Harbour Conurs. - 
No. 1 9  2 and B. 187,553 - 	- 366 	199971414  387, 663 
North Amer. Elev. Sorel 295,0149 - 	- - 2 
quebec 776.1446 - 	- - 
T 0 T A L S 2,250,6145 7C1,035 	- 366 10,5143,629 13,95,675 
Same 	rjoiiv1ous year 6,972,065 1,222,977 	29,659 99,1 48 	4,096,896 12,1420,7 145 

ECaPTS Aiw SHIPMENTS OF L7NITD STATES GRAIN 1QVF$. 241933 
RC F, I p TS S H I P M g N T S 

Water 	Rai.] Water Rail 
GEORGIAN BAY PORE 

OatA 	 - - - 91,700 
Corn 	 239,816 - 209,263 

L0R LA.KE PORTS 
Corn 	- - 39,285 

ST. LAWRENCE PORTS 
Wheat 	 - - 388,888 - 

ST0CK$OF FORRIa 004IT IN CANADA N0\MBE 	2)4, 	1933. 
ARE:;TINE 	SOUTH AFRICAN TOTAL 

Port Colborne, 	e Ge 
- CORN 
36,617 

CORN 	. 
'- 

______ 
36, 	17 

Port Colborne, M. L. 277 72,1t9 7148$2 
Toronto 5,0014 314,8 149 39,85 
Kingston 	J1R. 19,3814 - 19,38 
prescott 38,1614 1,250 39,14114 
Montreal 1,106,717 80,690 1,187, 1407 
Quebec 1423,376 1,000 14214,376 
Saint Jobn 81,718 - 81,718 
Halifax 177,670 - 177,67C 
T 0 T AL S 1,891, 1423 189,898 2,081,321 
Same week previous year 142,8714 1,766,955 1,809,829 

TQCKS OF FORFJG-N GRAIN IN CAL&DA NOVECER 24, 1Y3. 
ARGENTINE FLAXZED IDIN FLAXSE3D 

Port Colborne, D. G. - 95,E146 
Montreal 34,610 
T 0 T A L 4,6io 
ReceiDts and Sbjents of ForeL-;n Corn in Canada for the week eniing Novem1er 214, 1933 

ARGENTINE CORT SOUTH AFRI CAN CORN 
Pceints 	ShiEments Receipts 	Shirmzits 

Lower Lake Ports - 	b,293 - 9,586 
St. Lawrence Ports 360,1410 	125,890 - 22,265 
Spaboa.rd. Ports - 	25,07 - 

RECEIPTS AD SHIi1TS OF FOREIGiT 	AIN 
£21AN RYE 	ENTINE FLAX.RD RUL'AiIAN RYE 	INDI'Qj FLAX$EEfl 

ceijts $hix 	RecelptsShiDments Receipts Shjpents Rppeits Sbients 
Lower Lake Ports- 32,2O2 	- 	- - 	- - 	5,053 
St. LawrencePorts 	- - 	- 	35,750 - 	59,165 - 	- 

11 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS iI) SHIP2 CT T 	'OTTRY ELEVTORS Ill THE 17ESTIMIT 
DIVISIOH lIT TiL 	EJC TiDIUC N01ER :7. 1933 

O.2 	BRLEY FIXSEED RYE 	TOTAL 
BUS HEL3 

AHr TOP- 

In 	proviou 	wock 10,)469,645 95539 1J190.505 292C6 107455 13,051,26 
Recoipts 317, 0 52  2. 5 .OL,O31 605 i750 5? 030 

T0TL 10JC 6 , 597 1047.937 1 1 5905CS 291 109,205 13,53,316 

Shipnt 3 )40 ;  153 . c:2 373 1,721 510,365 
:n Store 10 )4)46,25 1526.2C 2,51 107,44 13,051,950 

S.S KATCH7..N 

Ji Storc 	previous week 	59O44 55:CC .)6 ? 990 193.004 	543,678 60,649,194 
Rccdpts 	 3,31573 52 1. 1b..101 	iir,067 	9,608 4,o46,844 

TOTAl 	 99 , 300, 02 7 )4,O)4I,53 1, 590,091 206,071 	553,286 64,696,038 

Shipmeits 3298,026 )466,903 135 ) 003 15,352 10,855 3,976,139 
In Store 55,002,002 3,O,65 1, 1405,,088 190719 542,331 60,720,798 

ALBTA 

In Store, previous week 39 1 6 141,4 Fn 824507 29,556 182,624 44,105441 
Receipt9 2 ) 570,063 3C6O5' 672)4.L 1,36t 2.2)42 2,9)46,963  

TOTAL )42,211.507 733563 3 I 7L8 30.720 184,866 )47,052,)4014. 

Shipments 3,201,025 720S31 97 
3O.623 

3,238 
181.628 

3,610,872 
In Store 39,010, 1492 312,632 C07,167 )43,)4)42,5)42 

TOTAL RECEIPTS A.T COUUTRY :I.TTa1?;3 L'D PI.&T.J0Ri iODIGS IN TI 
PKLIOD AUc-UST 1 1933 TO NOVIIIEP. 17, 1933 

H. 7  i.' CTE 	GRAIII 	T 0 T 	L 
B L S H E L S 

	

22OO9,L.O 	5985, 108 	2 7,99 4 ,519 

	

72, W377 1 . 	1C 1 903,726 	83,727,497 

	

)49695,C6)4 	6 ; 189120 	55,883984 

Total 1933 -. 1932 	 144529,C45 	23076,954 	167,606,000 
Same period 1932 - 1933 	 2)4)4,832203 	2O.52 357 	265,160,560 

#311atfor Loadizs t) I;ovember 14 1933 

Manitoba 
Satkat chew 
ATh eta 
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INTE1I0R TiINAL EIVAT0RS 

Receipts, Shipments and Quantities in Store, Week ending November 214, 1933- 
ViHET 	OATS 	BARLEY FLAXSEED 	RYE 	TOTAL 

B U S H E L S 

CAL 

In Store, previous week 2,230,208 140,156 	110 9 308 	- 	 e,14o,672 
Rocoipts 	1,390 5,375 	- 	- 	- 	6,765 

TOTAL 	2 9 231,598 1145,531 	110008 	- 	 211487,1437 

Shipments - Rii1 	144,676 	- 	- 	- 	- 	44,676 
In Store 	2,186,922 1145631 	110008 	- 	- 	2 0 14142,761 

viT0N 

In Store, previous week 1,917,816 
212200

,146i 	8,59 	- 20203,875 
Receipts -  - 6,200 

TOTAL 1,917,816 283,661 	8 9 598 2 1 210,075 

Shipments - Rail 367,136 - 	 - 	 - 367,136 
In Store 1,550,504 283,661 	8 9 598 	- 1,942,763 

TR1DGE 

In Store, previous week 	131,1493 	- 	- 	 131 1 149 
Receipts 	2,14214 	- 	- 	- 	2,142 

TOTAL 	133,917 	- 	- 	- 	 133,917 

Shipments - Rail 	 31366 	 - 	 - 	31 9 366 
In Store 	102,550 	- 	- 	- 	 102,550 

--- 

MOOSE JAW 

In Store, previous week 9,6143 65 	 77 224 	10009 
ReceiptB Nil 

TOTAL 9,6143 65 	- 	77 224 	10 9 009 

Shipments - Rail 1,576 - 	 - 	 - - 	 1,576 
In Store 8,067 65 	- 	77 2214 	8,1433 

SASKATOON 

In Store, previous week 148,380 
966 

19,917 
1,847 

	

2,076 	- 

	

5,673 	- 
70073 

Receipt8 
TOTAL 149,3146 21,764 7 0 7149 78,859 

Shipments - Rail 140,987 - 1,1314 	- - 	 142,12]. 
In Store 8,359 21,764 6,615 - 	 36,738 

CHURCHILL 	 PUBLIC TEUIINAL 

In Store, previous week 2,257,1142 	- 	- 	- 	 2 9 257 9 1142 
Receipts 	213,787 	- 	- 	- 	- 	213,787 

TOTAL 	2,470,929 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2,1470,929 

Shionts - Vossol 	 Nil 
In Store 	2 1 1470,929 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 9 1470,929 

13 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OP THE PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 

IN THE WEEK ENDING NOVER 214, 1933. 

OATS BARLEY FLAXSED RYE TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

VUJCOUVER - NEW WESTMINST. 

In Store, previous week 12,5614,960 385,262 390,097 387 72,812 13,1413,518 
Receipts 1,352,192 32,6142 7,5714 - 

- 1,392,408 
TOTAL 13917,152 1417,90 14 397, 67 1  387 72,812 3)4,805,926 

Shients - Vessel 1,259,611 82,352 36,200 - 1,378,163 
Rail 133 - - 133 

In Store 12,632,41 326,225 357,019 366 72,812 l3,388,84O 

PRINCE RUPERT 

In Store, previous week 1,092,150 1,942 - - 1,011,O92 
Receipts Nil 

TOTAL 1,092,150 1,9142 - - - 1,094,092 

Shipments - Rail 	- 	118 	- 	-. 	118 
In Store 	1,092,150 	1,8214 	- 	- 	- 	1,0939974 

VI CTOPJA 

In Store, previous week 	179,831 	123 	- 	- 	- 	179,954 
Receipts 	166 9 27 14 	- 	- 	- 	- 	166,2714 

TOTAL 	3146,105 	123 	 - 	- 	3146,228 

Shients - Vessel 	 Nil 
In Store 	3146,105 	123 	- 	 - 	346,22$ 

DAILY AND WEEJY AVAGE PRICES OF WHEAT IN THE 
IN TUE WEEK EDING YOVB.GER 25, 

(Basis Vancouver, B. C.) 

WESTN DIVISION 
1933 

Nov.. Nov. Nov. Nov. NOV. Nov. Weekly 
20 21 22 23 214 25 Average 

0 0 0 0 

No. 1 Hard 665 66.3 65.3 65.6 614.7 65.7 
No. 1 Northern 63 10 63.9 62.9 63.1 62.2 63.0 
No.2 Northern 59.2 59.6 58.9 58 58.9 
No. 3 Northern 56.5 56.3 55.3 55,6 5)4,7 55.7 
No. 	14  Northern 56 55, 9 514.9 55.1 514.2 55.2 
No. 5 51.5 50.9 149.9 50.1 149.2 50.3 
No. 6 146 0 45.3 1414.3 1414.6 143.7 144.8 
Peed. 145 1414.3 143.3 143.6 142.7 143.8 

- 1)4 - 
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DAILY 	1D iVF.KLY AVLE PRICES OF GRAIN 
WEEK MTDINC, NOV7-LvMER 25,1933. 

WESTERN DIVISION 
(Basis Fort 7Ti11arn and Port Arthur) 

- Nov. Jov No'r Nov. Nov. Nov. Weekly 
20 21 2p 23 24 25 Avera€e 

V!EEAT 
Man. Hard. .695 .697 p677 657 .652 • 60 

No. 	1 Man. Northern .652 .652 ,,6Lj6 .636 .636 .625 .6111 
No. 2 Man. Northern .626 .626 .617 0605 .605 .595 .612 
No. 3 Man. Northern .609 607 .60 .57 .587 .572 .5914 
No. 4 Man. Northern .57 582 .577 557 .557 .5147 .565 
110.5 .54 .552 .147 .527 .527 .517 .535 
No. 6 451 .522 .517 .507 .507 .497 .510 
Feed .149 .502 .1497 .1487 .1487 .1477 .1490 
Rejected No. 1 Northern .585 .587 .582 .572 .572 .562 .577 

No. 2 Northern .6 .562 .557 .5147 .547 .537 •552 
No. 3 Northern .54 .542 .537 .527 .527 .517 .532 

Tough No. 1 Hard .665 .667 .57 .627 .622 .612 .6140 
No. 1 Northern .627 .627 .62 .612 .612 .602 .617 
No. 2 Northern .60]. .601 .592 .58 .58 .567 .587 
No. 3 Northern .583 .582 .575 .562 .562 .5147 .569 

Sui.tty 	No. 1 Northern .595 .597 .592 .582 .582 .572 .587 
No. 2 Northern .575 .577 .572 .562 .562 .552 .567 
No 3 Northern .567 .57 565 .555 .5)47 .537 .557 

Durum 10. 1 .657 .637 ,617 .617 .607 .632 
No. 2 .605 .607 .587 .567 .567 .557 .582 
No. 3 .555 .557 .537 .517 .517 .507 .532 

A. R. W. No. 1 .57 .572 0567 .557 .557 .5)47 .562 
No. 2 .55 .552 5147 .537 .537 .527 .5142 
No. 3 .53 .532 .527 .517 .517 .507 .522 

OATS 
NO. 2 C. 	V. .302 .303 .299 .29 .297 .29 6  .298 
No. 3 C. 	W. .272 .273 .269 .26 .267 .266 .268 
Ex. No. 1 Feed. .272 

.261 
.273 
.262 .262 

.269 	2 6 .266 .265 .268 
No. 1 Feed .251 .256 .255 .258 
No]. 2 Feed. .2146 .2)47 .242 .233 .239 .237 .214]. 
No. 3 Feed .216 .217 .212 .203 .209 .207 .211 
BARLEY 
2 Row ,4Q .399 .395 .387 .376 .372 .388 
6 Row .39 .389 .385 .377 .376 .372 .382 
Trb1 .352 .351 ,3)47 -36 .3)4 .336 .3)4.14 
No. 3 C. W. .352 .351 .347 336 .34 .336 .3414 
No. 4 Q. 	J. .337 .336 .332 .325 .329 .325 .331 
No. 5 C. 	W. .32 .319 .315 .307 .311 .307 .313 
g0. 6 c. W. .31 .309 .305 .297 .301 .297 .303 
ME 
ITO • 	1 C. W. )4L3 .1446 .1439 .1419 .1425 .1417 .1432 
No. 2 C. L .1443 .14146 .1439 . 1+i9 .1425 .1417 .1432 
No. 3 C. 	7. .1409 .141 .140 .38 .385 .377 .394 
Rejected No. 2 C. W. .389 .39 .382 .362 .367 .36 .375 
No. 	14  C. 	ST. .389 .39 .32 .362 .367 .36 .37 
Rejected for Ergot .389 .39 .38 .36 .365 .357 .37 
FLAXSEED 
No, 	1 C, 	W. 1.1432 1)42 1 0 14.2 136 1.377 1.365 1.396 
No. 2 C. W. 1.392 1.38 1.38 1.2 1.337 1.325 1.356 
No. 3 C. 	ST. 1.242 1.23 1.23 1.17 1.187 1.175 1.206 
No. 	14  Q. 	77. 1,2142 1 23 1.23 1.7 1.187 1.175 1.206 

TaRONTO 
ieat, good. Milling 72.. .72-. . 72- .72- .72- 

.714 .74 .714 .714 .714 
eats .30- .30- .30.. .30.- .30- 

.32 .32 032 .32 .32 .32 .32 
Ont'io Corn 060- .60.. .60-' .60.- .60-. .6o- .6o... 

.63 .63 .63 
.140.- 

.63 .63 .63 .63 
Rye .4O- .40- .40- - - .140- 

.142 . 112 42 .142 - _ .142 
Barley .35- .35- .35 .35.- .140-. • 140-. 36 14- 

.37 .31 .3 7  .37 )42 .142 
3uckwheat .35-. •35- 35.. , 35- .3 •3 .36... 

.38 .38 .38 .38 .142 .142 .392 

15- 
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